

LVSM Chamber of Commerce P. O. Box 128 505-429-2436 Las Vegas, NM 87701



Public Service Announcement

Filming will be taking place in and around Las Vegas from March 9th to March 15th. Areas utilized will be Bridge Street, Peggy Lane, Sixth and Douglas and Sixth Street and University Avenue. Light prep work, filming, and wrap up will take place in these areas. Work trucks will be parked at the Valencia Street parking lot, Heart of David Parking lot, the Immaculate Conception School parking lot and various nearby areas. Mobile generators, equipment lifts and lights will be placed near the film sets. "No Parking" signs will be posted on city streets in areas of filming but pedestrians and vehicles will have access to their destinations. Intermittent traffic control will take place with the City of Las Vegas Police Department as well as certified flaggers. Drivers will experience between five- and seven-minute delays while camera is rolling, but city streets will not be closed. Please call Chuck Griego at 505-454-1401 x1604 if you have any questions. The Las Vegas San Miguel Film Commission is a City of Las Vegas and San Miguel County collaborative Film Office and is an official member of the Association of Film Commissioners International, and is recognized by the New Mexico.

###

https://directory.afci.org/listing/las-vegas-san-miguel-film-commission/

https://nmfilm.com/assets/uploads/Liaison-list-for-website-updated-2.3.23-2.pdf

lvsmchamberofcommerce@gmail.com | www.lasvegasnm.com f@lvsmchamberofcommerce | @@lasvegas_nm